COMMISSIONERS’ COURT

PERSONNEL CHANGES

Name

Blaise Mikulewicz
Christopher Perepiczka
Hansaben Patel

Laura Morgenstern
Vesta Winkler

Dana Wyant

Parker Owens

Corrections
Dee Harvey

Christopher Perepiczka

Current Dept
Jail Operations
Jail Operations
Temporary Pool
Jail Operations
Sheriff's Office
Jail Operations
Sheriff's Office

Juvenile Probation

Jail Operations

Dept # Current Title

5030
5030
1001
5030
5001
5030
5001

6401
5030

Commander

Captain

Temporary

Detention Officer

Secretary

Information Clerk/Receptionist

Deputy Sheriff

Juvenile Crt Liaison CTD Grant

Commander

September 28, 2020

Crnt Salary Grade New Dept

$116,480
$113,359
$10,400
$48,535
$43,654
$32,681
$65,862

$67,705
$119,027

573
572
703
550
532
531
556

537
573

Jail Operations

Jail Operations

County Development Svcs
Dispatch

Sheriff's Office

Sheriff's Office

Sheriff's Office

Juvenile Probation

Jail Operations

Dept #
5030
5030
8201
5003
5001
5001
5001

6401
5030

New Title
Captain
Commander
Tech I
Dispatcher
Research Analyst
Payroll Specialist
Deputy Sheriff

Juvenile Crt Liaison CTD Grant

Commander

New Salary Grade

$107,370 572
$119,027 573
$30,242 530
$50,962 551
$64,256 557
$37,842 533
$65,862 556
$67,857 537
$119,044 573

Min?

YES

YES
YES

% chg
-8%
5%

191%
5%
47%
16%
0%

Eff Date
9/21/2020
9/21/2020
9/21/2020
10/5/2020
10/5/2020
10/5/2020
10/1/2020

10/1/2020
10/1/2020

Notes

HR Pre-Approval; Demotion
HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
HR Pre-Approval; Temp to FT
HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
HR Pre-Approval; Promotion

Reduction in hours to zero

Correction to 10/1 Increase

Correction to 10/1 Increase



