## COMMISSIONERS' COURT PERSONNEL CHANGES

## September 28, 2020

Name	<b>Current Dept</b>	Dept #	Current Title	<b>Crnt Salary</b>	Grade	New Dept	Dept #	New Title	New Salary	Grade	Min?	% chg	Eff Date	Notes
Blaise Mikulewicz	Jail Operations	5030	Commander	\$116,480	573	Jail Operations	5030	Captain	\$107,370	572		-8%	9/21/2020	HR Pre-Approval; Demotion
Christopher Perepiczka	Jail Operations	5030	Captain	\$113,359	572	Jail Operations	5030	Commander	\$119,027	573		5%	9/21/2020	HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
Hansaben Patel	Temporary Pool	1001	Temporary	\$10,400	703	County Development Svcs	8201	Tech I	\$30,242	530	YES	191%	9/21/2020	HR Pre-Approval; Temp to FT
Laura Morgenstern	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$48,535	550	Dispatch	5003	Dispatcher	\$50,962	551		5%	10/5/2020	HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
Vesta Winkler	Sheriff's Office	5001	Secretary	\$43,654	532	Sheriff's Office	5001	Research Analyst	\$64,256	557	YES	47%	10/5/2020	HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
Dana Wyant	Jail Operations	5030	Information Clerk/Receptionist	\$32,681	531	Sheriff's Office	5001	Payroll Specialist	\$37,842	533	YES	16%	10/5/2020	HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
Parker Owens	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff	\$65,862	556	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff	\$65,862	556		0%	10/1/2020	Reduction in hours to zero
Corrections														
Dee Harvey	Juvenile Probation	6401	Juvenile Crt Liaison CTD Grant	\$67,705	537	Juvenile Probation	6401	Juvenile Crt Liaison CTD Grant	\$67,857	537			10/1/2020	Correction to 10/1 Increase
Christopher Perepiczka	Jail Operations	5030	Commander	\$119,027	573	Jail Operations	5030	Commander	\$119,044	573			10/1/2020	Correction to 10/1 Increase